© 2006 IXYS All rights reserved
IXYS reserves the right to change limits, conditions and dimensions.
DSS 2-60AT2
MAX
D
I
K
J
G
F
H
E
B
C
C1
A
MIN
SYMBOL
NOMINAL TOLERANCE
INCHES
Symbol Conditions Maximum Ratings
IFRMS 8 A
IFAV TC = 85°C; rectangular, d = 0.5 2 A
IFSM TVJ = 45°C; tp = 10 ms (50 Hz), sine 10 A
(dv/dt)cr 1000 V/μs
TVJ -40...+175 °C
TVJM 175 °C
Tstg -40...+125 °C
Ptot TS = 25°C 1.8 W
Weight typical 0.5 g
IFAV =  2 A
VRRM =  60 V
VF =  0.75 V
VRSM VRRM Type Marking
V V on product
60 60 DSS 2-60AT2 D2-60A
60 60 DSS 2-60AT2AP D2-60A
Symbol Conditions                                           Characteristic Values
(T
J
 = 25OC unless otherwise specified)      Typ. Max.
I
R
  V
R
= V
RRM
1.0 mA
V
R
= V
RRM
, T
VJ
 = 125°C 2.5 mA
V
F
 I
F
 = 2 A; T
VJ
 = 125°C 0.48 V
I
F
 = 2 A 0.75 V
R
thJS
Thermal resistance junction-to-PC board 80 K/W
C
T
V
R
 =25 V; f = 1 MHz 190 pF
DS99499A (09/06)
TO-92 Package
A
A
C
A = Anode    C = Cathode
TO-92 Package Outline
Pulse test:  Pulse Width = 5 ms, Duty Cycle < 2.0 %
 Pulse Width = 300 μs, Duty Cycle < 2.0 %
 Leads:
1, 2: Anode
3: Cathode
CA
Part Number Shipping Quantity
Container
DSS2-10AT2 Bulk 1,000
DSS 2-60AT2AP Ammo Pack 2,000
Ordering Information
Schottky Diode
© 2006 IXYS All rights reserved
IXYS reserves the right to change limits, conditions and dimensions.
DSS 2-60AT2
Fig. 1. Typical Forward Current vs.
Forward Voltage
0.1
1
10
0.2 0.3 0.4 0.5 0.6 0.7 0.8 0.9
VF - Volts
I F
 -
 A
m
p
e
re
s
TJ  = 125ºC
TJ  = 25ºC
Fig. 3. Typical Junction Capacitance vs.
Reverse Voltage
100
1,000
0 5 10 15 20 25 30 35 40
VR - Volts
C
T
 -
 P
ic
o
F
a
ra
d
s
 f  = 1 MHz
 TVJ = 25ºC
Fig. 2. Typical Reverse Current vs.
Virtual Junction Temperature
10
100
1000
25 35 45 55 65 75 85 95 105 115 125
TVJ - Degrees Centigrade
IR
 -
 m
ic
ro
A
m
pe
re
s
VR  = 60V
Fig. 4. Maximum Transient
Thermal Resistance
0.1
1.0
10.0
100.0
0.001 0.01 0.1 1 10 100
Pulse Width - Seconds
R
(t
h
)J
S
 -
 K
 /
W
X-ON Electronics
Largest Supplier of Electrical and Electronic Components
Click to view similar products for Schottky Diodes & Rectifiers category:
Click to view products by  IXYS manufacturer:
Other Similar products are found below :
MA4E2039  D1FH3-5063  MBR10100CT-BP  MBR1545CT  MMBD301M3T5G  RB160M-50TR  RB551V-30  BAS16E6433HTMA1  BAT
54-02LRH E6327  NSR05F40QNXT5G  NTE555  JANS1N6640  SB07-03C-TB-H  SB1003M3-TL-W  SK310-T  SK32A-LTP  SK34B-TP
SS3003CH-TL-E  GA01SHT18  CRS10I30A(TE85L,QM  MA4E2501L-1290  MBRB30H30CT-1G  SB007-03C-TB-E  SK32A-TP  SK33B-TP
SK38B-TP  NRVBM120LT1G  NTE505  NTSB30U100CT-1G  SS15E-TP  VS-6CWQ10FNHM3  ACDBA1100LR-HF  ACDBA1200-HF
ACDBA140-HF  ACDBA2100-HF  ACDBA3100-HF  CDBQC0530L-HF  CDBQC0240LR-HF  ACDBA260LR-HF  ACDBA1100-HF
SK310B-TP  MA4E2502L-1246  MA4E2502H-1246  NRVBM120ET1G  NSR01L30MXT5G  NTE573  NTE6081  SB560  PMAD1108-LF
SD103ATW-TP